U.S. PTO 12/930076 12/27/2010

01/10/2011



MERCE mark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

12/27/10 RECORDATION FO	103013082
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JEROLD N LUISI	Name: CRANIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
TIMOTHY R. LITTLEFIELD	Internal Address:
JEANNE K. POMATTO-HERTZ	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1395 W. AUTO DRIVE
Execution Date(s)12/22/2010; 12/23/2010	
X Assignment Merger	Cib a Truns
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TEMPE
Joint Research Agreement	State: ARIZONA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:85284
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 85284
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12930076	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DONALD J LENKSZUS	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
monar/addoss.	
Chrock Address of the Control of the	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO BOX 3064	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: CAREFREE	8. Payment Information
State: <u>AZ</u> Zip: <u>85377-3064</u>	
Phone Number: 602-463-2010	
Fax Number: 4805957695	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: DON@AZPATENT.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Donald J Lenkszus/	
Signature	12/27/2010 Date
DONALD J LENKSZUS	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

29/2010 EEKUBAY1 00000037 12930076

attorney docket: CTI-TRIMTOOL

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of

JEROLD N. LUISI, an individual residing at 4342 E San Gabriel Ave, Phoenix, Arizona 85044;

TIMOTHY R. LITTLEFIELD, an individual residing at 15851 S. 38th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85048; and

JEANNE K. POMATTO-HERTZ, an individual residing at 10686 East Monument Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85262

(referred to individually and collectively as ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to

CRANIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 1395 W. AUTO DRIVE, TEMPE, AZ 85284, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE")

all right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent, titled

METHOD FOR MARKING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL SURFACE

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith, and in and to said application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR confirms that no agreement has been entered into by ASSIGNOR that is in conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide information within ASSIGNOR'S knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of ASSIGNOR in connection with obtaining or maintaining any such patents, or in order to perfect ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of any further consideration on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by ASSIGNOR shall be binding on ASSIGNOR'S heirs and personal representatives.

JEROLD N. LUISI

Date: 12/23 2010

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025633 FRAME: 0072

attorney docket: CTI-TRIMTOOL

TIMOTHY R. LITTLEFIELD

Date: DEC 22 2010

(signature)

JEANNE K. POMATTO-HERTZ

Date: 12-23 2010

Same K. Ponatho Ident

2

PATENT REEL: 025633 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 12/27/2010